
ORDINANCE NO. 006-115 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 

1.1 Contract B030PO 1980 - Caremark, Inc. 

its passage. 

APPROVED: 

Original Ordinance No. 004-62 
Description: Self-funded Prescription Drug Pharmacy Network and a 
Prescription Drug Mail Order Program Services for CTA employees and 
retirees for 3 years with two 1-year options 
Amendment No. 1 provides for the following: 
1. Addition of Medicare Part D Coverage 

$0.00 

2. Exercise Contract Option- CarePattems and Custom Care Retail 
Program 
No additional funds are required to fund these programs as returns are 
guaranteed in excess of the cost of the programs 
$0.00 

Addition - $0.00 
Revised contract amount- $226,817,312.00 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 

PASSED: 

Chairman Assistant Secretary 

August 9, 2006 August 9, 2006 


